TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks at Reel/Frame 3247/0981

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		104/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optronics Products Company, Inc.
Street Address:	4150 S. 100th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2411498	THERMAL DRI
Registration Number:	2255281	TRAIL BLASTER
Registration Number:	1094359	BLACK EYE BEAM
Registration Number:	2848844	BUCK RIDGE
Registration Number:	2848842	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2854695	CLEAR POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0902 2411498

CH \$165.00 2

900222404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22537-11 CAC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey		
Signature:	/Christine Casey/		
Date:	05/08/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Madison - Optronics - Release TM#page1.tif source=Madison - Optronics - Release TM#page2.tif source=Madison - Optronics - Release TM#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0903

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30th day of April, 2012, by Madison Capital

Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison") in favor of Optronics Products Company, Inc., an

Oklahoma corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon (i) the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

and made a part hereof, (ii) all reissues, continuations, or extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all

goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark listed on

Schedule A, and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation,

any claim by Company against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution

of such trademarks listed in Schedule A or injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark

listed on Schedule A, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2006, made by Company in

favor of Madison, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office at Reel 3247, Frame 0981.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

[signature page follows]

2336260v4 4/30/2012 12:14 PM 4975.094

TRADEMARK REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0904

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Ager	apital runding LLC, as Ag	ent
--------------------------------------	---------------------------	-----

By: Peter J. Notter

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release (Optronics)

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	Reg. Date
Thermal Dri	U.S.	75/606542	2411498	12/05/00
Trail Blaster	U.S.	76/440319	2255281	06/22/99
Black Eye Beam	U.S.	73/141407	1094359	06/27/78
Buck Ridge	U.S.	76/465261	2848844	06/01/04
Horizon	U.S.	76/465143	2848842	06/01/04
Clear Point	U.S.	76/465144	2854695	06/15/04